of ESRB-8, D.19 05-042, D.20-05-051, D.21-06-014, D.21-06-

034 and Post Event Report Template in 2020, 2022 and 2023. 

The Commission and SCE entered into an ACO for violations in 

2021.  

Resultant citation 

taking all of these 

factors into 

account 

The penalty of $7,865,360  (Seven million eight hundred sixty five 

thousand and three hundred sixty dollars) is consistent with the table of 

specified violations and scheduled fines in Resolution WSEB-1, appendix 

B.  

The schedule allows for fines of $500 to $100,000 per PSPS Report, per day 

that the filing was late; $500 to $10,000 per instance of incomplete or missing